RUN DATE: 06/29/2023
RUN TIME: 08.52.11

TAXES

General Property Tax
City Income Tax
Admissions Taxes

Short Term Rental Excise Tax
LICENSES & PERMITS
Licenses & Permits
COURTS & USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY
Fines, Forfeitures, & Penalties

Investment Income

General Concessions, Rents, & Commission
REVENUE FROM OTHER AGENCIES
Local Government

Other

Casino

CHARGES FOR CURRENT SERVICES
General Government
Police
Buildings and Inspections
Miscellaneous Charges
Fire

Parking Meter
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
Miscellaneous Revenue

Total for General Fund - 050

TOTAL

BUDGETED

28,998,040.00
343,040,000.00
6,608,900.00

1,100,000.00

24,201,800.00

5,161,980.00
4,000,000.00

146,000.00

16,525,257.00
597,874.45

9,500,003.00

13,476,600.00
2,842,300.00
4,895,600.01
739,000.00
9,252,500.00

1,500,000.00

90,306,430.00

562,892,284.46

562,892,284.46

CITY OF CINCINNATI - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

DIVISION OF ACCOUNTS AND AUDITS
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF REVENUE
AS OF 2023/05/31

B
FORECAST
YTD

A
ACTUAL ACTUAL
THIS MONTH YTD
1,283,839.57 28,973,000.20

22,516,024.33 318,411,456.38

393,937.64 7,812,730.06
.00 1,584,054.97
2,304,905.00 23,486,975.43
383,099.79 3,805,581.55
324,452.41 6,072,725.19
4,213.39 43,868.84
1,505,620.96 14,443,203.31
8,367.60 282,216.17

.00 10,268,819.88
56,215.65 10,539,648.70
958,081.09 3,882,382.00
375,799.92 4,401,599.59
300,094.73 484,691.83
888,772.43 9,403,184.33
125,000.00 1,375,000.00
6,132.58 1,868,314.37

31,434,557.09 447,139,452.80

31,434,557.09 447,139,452.80

28,998,040.00
309,113,344.00
6,028,638.58

1,095,490.00

22,593,149.01

4,682,432.06
3,000,000.00

125,472.40

14,993,365.68
580,775.24

9,500,003.00

13,281,189.30
2,607,810.25
4,426,601.53
480,793.40
8,495,645.50

1,374,450.00

.00

431,377,199.94

431,377,199.94

A-B C
(A-B)/B ACTUAL VS ACTUAL
ACTUAL VS FORECAST PRIOR
FORECAST % $FAV(UNFAV) YTD
-.09 -25,039.80 29,383,687.57
3.01 9,298,112.38 308,625,092.35
29.59  1,784,091.48 6,754,785.51
44.60 488,564.97 1,292,843.15
3.96 893,826.42 21,728,884.34
-18.73 -876,850.51 4,520,985.88
102.42  3,072,725.19 3,070,639.22
-65.04 -81,603.56 37,831.25
-3.67 -550,162.37 14,157,851.84
-51.41 -298,559.07 90,396.09
8.09 768,816.88 10,010,883.04
-20.64  -2,741,540.60 11,169,903.94
48.88  1,274,571.75 3,045,256.69
-.56 -25,001.94 4,172,974.90
.81 3,898.43 431,748.75
10.68 907,538.83 9,195,023.99
.04 550.00 1,250,000.00
.00 1,868,314.37 2,141,508.16
3.65 15,762,252.86 431,080,296.67
3.65 15,762,252.86 431,080,296.67
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A-C
(A-C)/B ACT YTD
ACT YTD S
Vs PRI YTD
PRI YTD % $FAV(UNFAV)
-1.42 -410,687.37
3.17 9,786,364.03
17.55 1,057,944.55
26.58 291,211.82
7.78 1,758,091.09
-15.28 -715,404.33
100.07 3,002,085.97
481 6,037.59
1.90 285,351.47
33.03 191,820.08
2.72 257,936.84
-4.75 -630,255.24
32.10 837,125.31
5.16 228,624.69
11.01 52,943.08
2.45 208,160.34
9.09 125,000.00
.00 -273,193.79
3.72 16,059,156.13
3.72 16,059,156.13



RUN DATE: 06/29/2023
RUN TIME: 08.52.16

Fund - Name

101-Water Works
102-Parking System Facil
103-Convention-Expositio
104-General Aviation
105-Municipal Golf
107-Stormwater Managemen
301-Street Const Mainten
302-Income Tax Infrastru
303-Parking Meter
306-Municipal Motor Vehi
318-Sawyer Point
323-Recreation Special A
329-Cincinnati Riverfron
347-Hazard Abatement Fun
364-911 Cell Phone Fees
377-Safe & Clean
395-Community Health Cen
416-Clncinnati Health Di
416-Cincinnati Health Di
449-Cinti Area Geographi
455-Streetcar Operations

457-CLEAR

BUDGETED

193,028,000.00
5,241,500.00
7,885,500.00
2,312,580.00
5,900,000.00
29,470,000.00
15,568,120.00
22,131,610.00
4,920,490.00
3,900,000.00
848,500.00
5,450,000.00
1,171,000.00
365,580.00
1,300,000.00
50,000.00
30,096,460.00
.00
615,000.00
4,563,210.00
7,562,866.00

5,437,560.00

CITY OF CINCINNATI - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

DIVISION OF ACCOUNTS AND AUDITS
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF REVENUE

AS OF 2023/05/31

ACTUAL
THIS MONTH

16,884,052.07
465,720.32
1,213,708.83
155,214.64
1,442,202.80
2,623,236.90
1,206,902.42
1,509,493.70
329,063.87
312,799.39
69,948.60
135,809.00
188,014.88
10,788.60
.00

4,494.57
7,039,193.72
.00
77,255.54
214,423.00
580,251.53

839,419.66

A
ACTUAL
YTD

B
FORECAST
YTD

178,523,518.58
5,512,686.18
7,320,672.04
2,387,010.60
7,029,094.51
27,158,661.97
13,176,743.99
20,758,832.20
3,251,888.33
3,840,087.73
506,579.48
4,261,011.66
1,068,085.34
291,000.95
758,398.60
42,538.77
28,660,936.15
.00
1,059,098.21
3,295,926.62
5,416,471.27

3,684,479.91

177,006,676.00
4,370,886.85
6,877,733.10
2,100,516.41
5,174,300.00
26,956,209.00
14,364,704.32
19,942,793.77
4,467,312.87
3,594,240.00
737,176.80
4,894,645.00
1,045,234.60
334,578.82
1,195,870.00
47,560.00
29,157,450.45
.00
568,383.00
4,279,834.66
6,044,998.79

4,481,093.20

(A-B)/B A-B
ACTUAL VS ACTUAL VS
FORECAST FORECAST
% $FAV(UNFAV)

.86  1,516,842.58
26.12  1,141,799.33
6.44 442,938.94
13.64 286,494.19
35.85  1,854,794.51
.75 202,452.97
-8.27 -1,187,960.33
4.09 816,038.43
-27.21  -1,215,424.54
6.84 245,847.73
-31.28 -230,597.32
-12.95 -633,633.34
2.19 22,850.74
-13.02 -43,577.87
-36.58 -437,471.40
-10.56 -5,021.23
-1.70 -496,514.30
.00 .00
86.34 490,715.21
-22.99 -983,908.04
-10.40 -628,527.52

-17.78 -796,613.29
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(A-C)/IB  AC
c ACTYTD  ACTYTD
ACTUAL Vs Vs

PRIOR PRIYTD  PRIYTD
YTD % $FAV(UNFAV)
167,740,402.55 6.09  10,783,116.03
6,754,711.22 2842 -1,242,025.04
5,558,622.36 25.62 1,762,049.68
2,289,126.69 466 97,883.91
5,711,798.15 25.46 1,317,296.36
26,342,689.70 3.03 815,972.27
13,568,410.82 2.73 -391,666.83
20,212,177.57 2.74 546,654.63
3,527,243.08 -6.16 -275,354.75
3,851,238.74 -31 -11,151.01
706,238.04 -27.08 -199,658.56
2,668,707.68 32.53 1,592,303.98
961,491.87 10.20 106,593.47
226,300.17 19.34 64,700.78
1,406,398.78 54.19 -648,000.18
42,538.77 .00 .00
19,863,155.73 30.17 8,797,780.42
.00 .00 .00
521,413.70 94.60 537,684.51
4,149,143.82 -19.94 -853,217.20
3,553,398.61 30.82 1,863,072.66
2,781,332.80 20.15 903,147.11
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June 29, 2023

Mayor and Members of City Council
Tara J Songer, Finance Manager, Accounts & Audits ~”

Audit of the City Treasurer’s Report for the Month Ended April 30, 2023

with Article IX, Section 5, of the Administrative Code of the City of Cincinnati, the

Finance Manager, Accounts and Audits has examined the Statement of the City Treasurer for
the month ended April 30, 2023 and has found it to be correct.

We have on file certifications from banking institutions showing the amounts on daogit as of

April 30, 2023.

Certified US Bank Balance
Certified Fifth Third Bank Balance
General Account Bank Balance Total

Adjusted for:
Outstanding Checks
Net Deposits in Transit
Reconciling Items

City of Cincinnati Treasurer’s Balance

Parking System Facilities

Certified Fifth Third Bank Balance

Adjusted for:
Net Deposits in Transit
Outstanding Checks
Interest
Reconciling Items

City of Cincinnati Treasurer’s Balance

$6,447,445.36
$66,884,203.38

$73,331,648.74

($8,248,979.66)

$1,262,234.90

$638,094.03 ($6,348,650.73)
$66,982,998.01
$107,983.04

$155.00

$0.00

($119.25)
$0.00 $35.75
$108,018.79




Retirement System

Certified US Bank Balance $22,959,063.45
Adjustment for:

Outstanding Checks ($48,673.42)

Net Deposit in Transit $1,229.03

Reconciling Items ($69,919.12) ($117,363.51)

City of Cincinnati Treasurer’s Balance $22,841,699.94
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May 31, 2023

To: Mayor and Members of City Council
From: Nicole D. Lee, City Treasurer ¢f
Subject: There is transmitted herewith the report of the City Treasurer’s Office, at

April 30, 2023 submitted in accordance with Section 301-17 of the Cincinnati Municipal
Code.

Cash on hand and in the bank to the credit of the following:

CASH ON HAND IN THE BANK:

General Account $66,982,998.01
Parking System Facilities Account 108,018.79
Retirement System Account 22,841,699.94
Total Treasury Balances $89,932,716.74

Investments, in the custody of the City Treasurer, to the credit of the following:

SECURITIES OF CITY OF CINCINNATI

Beginning Investments $1,383,685,530.22
Purchases 55,000,000.00
Maturities (50,000,000.00)
Ending Investments $1,388,685,530.22

Attachment



BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDED 4/30/2023

GENERAL ACCOUNT :
US Bank Balance - City of Cincinnati (#930-0443) $ 6,447,445.36
Fifth Third Balance - General Fund (#9990200041) 66,884,203.38
US Bank Balance for Controlled Disbursement Account 0.00
Certified General Account Bank Balance Total $ 73,331,648.74
Adjusted for :
Outstanding Checks $ (8,248,979.66)
Net Deposits in Transit 1,262,234.90
Controlled Disbursement Account 0.00
Reconciling Items 638,094.03 (A) (6,348,650.73)
TREASURER'S BALANCE $ 66,982,998.01

PARKING SYSTEM FACILITIES :

Certified Fifth Third Bank Balance (#7021328955) $ 107,983.04
Adjusted for :
Outstanding Checks $ 0.00
Interest (119.25)
Net Deposits in Transit 155.00
Reconciling Items 0.00 (B) 35.75
TREASURER'S BALANCE $ 108,018.79
RETIREMENT SYSTEM :
Certified US Bank Balance $ 22,959,063.45
Adjusted for :
Outstanding Checks $ (48,673.42)
Interest 0.00
Net Deposits in Transit 1,229.03
Reconcilng Items (69,919.12) (C) (117,363.51)
TREASURER'S BALANCE $ 22,841,699.94

MISCELLANEOUS RECONCILING ITEMS

(A) GENERAL ACCOUNT : $ 638,094.03 638,094.03 Misc-Fifth Third
0.00 Misc-US Bank

(B) PARKING ACCOUNT : $ 0.00 0.00 Unreceipted Deposits
0.00 Returned Items
0.00 Receipt Discrepancies
0.00 Service Charge

(C) RETIREMENT SYSTEM: $ (69,919.12) 0.00 Withdrawal Discrepancy

(0.10) Receipt Discrepancy
(69,919.02) Check disbursement error

0.00 Service Charge

Contacts: (As of 6/19/01)
U.S. Bank - Donna Palmer (phone # 632-4752)
-Mary York is the person who sends information (Phone # 979-1752) (fax#979-1255)



