RUN DATE: 06/29/2023 RUN TIME: 08.52.11

CITY OF CINCINNATI - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE DIVISION OF ACCOUNTS AND AUDITS COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF REVENUE AS OF 2023/05/31

Report 1
PGM ID: CouncilRevenue050
PAGE: 1

		AS OF 2023/05/31							
	BUDGETED	ACTUAL THIS MONTH	A ACTUAL YTD	B FORECAST YTD	(A-B) / B ACTUAL VS FORECAST %	A-B ACTUAL VS FORECAST \$FAV(UNFAV)	C ACTUAL PRIOR YTD	(A-C) / B ACT YTD VS PRI YTD %	A-C ACT YTD VS PRI YTD \$FAV(UNFAV)
TAXES									
General Property Tax	28,998,040.00	1,283,839.57	28,973,000.20	28,998,040.00	09	-25,039.80	29,383,687.57	-1.42	-410,687.37
City Income Tax	343,040,000.00	22,516,024.33	318,411,456.38	309,113,344.00	3.01	9,298,112.38	308,625,092.35	3.17	9,786,364.03
Admissions Taxes	6,608,900.00	393,937.64	7,812,730.06	6,028,638.58	29.59	1,784,091.48	6,754,785.51	17.55	1,057,944.55
Short Term Rental Excise Tax	1,100,000.00	.00	1,584,054.97	1,095,490.00	44.60	488,564.97	1,292,843.15	26.58	291,211.82
LICENSES & PERMITS									
Licenses & Permits	24,201,800.00	2,304,905.00	23,486,975.43	22,593,149.01	3.96	893,826.42	21,728,884.34	7.78	1,758,091.09
COURTS & USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY									
Fines, Forfeitures, & Penalties	5,161,980.00	383,099.79	3,805,581.55	4,682,432.06	-18.73	-876,850.51	4,520,985.88	-15.28	-715,404.33
Investment Income	4,000,000.00	324,452.41	6,072,725.19	3,000,000.00	102.42	3,072,725.19	3,070,639.22	100.07	3,002,085.97
General Concessions, Rents, & Commission	146,000.00	4,213.39	43,868.84	125,472.40	-65.04	-81,603.56	37,831.25	4.81	6,037.59
REVENUE FROM OTHER AGENCIES									
Local Government	16,525,257.00	1,505,620.96	14,443,203.31	14,993,365.68	-3.67	-550,162.37	14,157,851.84	1.90	285,351.47
Other	597,874.45	8,367.60	282,216.17	580,775.24	-51.41	-298,559.07	90,396.09	33.03	191,820.08
Casino	9,500,003.00	.00	10,268,819.88	9,500,003.00	8.09	768,816.88	10,010,883.04	2.72	257,936.84
CHARGES FOR CURRENT SERVICES									
General Government	13,476,600.00	56,215.65	10,539,648.70	13,281,189.30	-20.64	-2,741,540.60	11,169,903.94	-4.75	-630,255.24
Police	2,842,300.00	958,081.09	3,882,382.00	2,607,810.25	48.88	1,274,571.75	3,045,256.69	32.10	837,125.31
Buildings and Inspections	4,895,600.01	375,799.92	4,401,599.59	4,426,601.53	56	-25,001.94	4,172,974.90	5.16	228,624.69
Miscellaneous Charges	739,000.00	300,094.73	484,691.83	480,793.40	.81	3,898.43	431,748.75	11.01	52,943.08
Fire	9,252,500.00	888,772.43	9,403,184.33	8,495,645.50	10.68	907,538.83	9,195,023.99	2.45	208,160.34
Parking Meter	1,500,000.00	125,000.00	1,375,000.00	1,374,450.00	.04	550.00	1,250,000.00	9.09	125,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE									
Miscellaneous Revenue	90,306,430.00	6,132.58	1,868,314.37	.00	.00	1,868,314.37	2,141,508.16	.00	-273,193.79
Total for General Fund - 050	562,892,284.46	31,434,557.09	447,139,452.80	431,377,199.94	3.65	15,762,252.86	431,080,296.67	3.72	16,059,156.13
TOTAL	562,892,284.46	31,434,557.09	447,139,452.80	431,377,199.94	3.65	15,762,252.86	431,080,296.67	3.72	16,059,156.13

RUN DATE: 06/29/2023 RUN TIME: 08.52.16

CITY OF CINCINNATI - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE DIVISION OF ACCOUNTS AND AUDITS COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF REVENUE AS OF 2023/05/31

Report 1

PGM ID: Council Revenue All Funds PAGE: 1

AS OF 2023/05/31									
Fund - Name	BUDGETED	ACTUAL THIS MONTH	A ACTUAL YTD	B FORECAST YTD	(A-B) / B ACTUAL VS FORECAST	A-B ACTUAL VS FORECAST \$FAV(UNFAV)	C ACTUAL PRIOR YTD	(A-C) / B ACT YTD VS PRI YTD %	A-C ACT YTD VS PRI YTD \$FAV(UNFAV)
101-Water Works	193,028,000.00	16,884,052.07	178,523,518.58	177,006,676.00	.86	1,516,842.58	167,740,402.55	6.09	10,783,116.03
102-Parking System Facil	5,241,500.00	465,720.32	5,512,686.18	4,370,886.85	26.12	1,141,799.33	6,754,711.22	-28.42	-1,242,025.04
103-Convention-Expositio	7,885,500.00	1,213,708.83	7,320,672.04	6,877,733.10	6.44	442,938.94	5,558,622.36	25.62	1,762,049.68
104-General Aviation	2,312,580.00	155,214.64	2,387,010.60	2,100,516.41	13.64	286,494.19	2,289,126.69	4.66	97,883.91
105-Municipal Golf	5,900,000.00	1,442,202.80	7,029,094.51	5,174,300.00	35.85	1,854,794.51	5,711,798.15	25.46	1,317,296.36
107-Stormwater Managemen	29,470,000.00	2,623,236.90	27,158,661.97	26,956,209.00	.75	202,452.97	26,342,689.70	3.03	815,972.27
301-Street Const Mainten	15,568,120.00	1,206,902.42	13,176,743.99	14,364,704.32	-8.27	-1,187,960.33	13,568,410.82	-2.73	-391,666.83
302-Income Tax Infrastru	22,131,610.00	1,509,493.70	20,758,832.20	19,942,793.77	4.09	816,038.43	20,212,177.57	2.74	546,654.63
303-Parking Meter	4,920,490.00	329,063.87	3,251,888.33	4,467,312.87	-27.21	-1,215,424.54	3,527,243.08	-6.16	-275,354.75
306-Municipal Motor Vehi	3,900,000.00	312,799.39	3,840,087.73	3,594,240.00	6.84	245,847.73	3,851,238.74	31	-11,151.01
318-Sawyer Point	848,500.00	69,948.60	506,579.48	737,176.80	-31.28	-230,597.32	706,238.04	-27.08	-199,658.56
323-Recreation Special A	5,450,000.00	135,809.00	4,261,011.66	4,894,645.00	-12.95	-633,633.34	2,668,707.68	32.53	1,592,303.98
329-Cincinnati Riverfron	1,171,000.00	188,014.88	1,068,085.34	1,045,234.60	2.19	22,850.74	961,491.87	10.20	106,593.47
347-Hazard Abatement Fun	365,580.00	10,788.60	291,000.95	334,578.82	-13.02	-43,577.87	226,300.17	19.34	64,700.78
364-911 Cell Phone Fees	1,300,000.00	.00	758,398.60	1,195,870.00	-36.58	-437,471.40	1,406,398.78	-54.19	-648,000.18
377-Safe & Clean	50,000.00	4,494.57	42,538.77	47,560.00	-10.56	-5,021.23	42,538.77	.00	.00
395-Community Health Cen	30,096,460.00	7,039,193.72	28,660,936.15	29,157,450.45	-1.70	-496,514.30	19,863,155.73	30.17	8,797,780.42
416-CIncinnati Health Di	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00	.00
416-Cincinnati Health Di	615,000.00	77,255.54	1,059,098.21	568,383.00	86.34	490,715.21	521,413.70	94.60	537,684.51
449-Cinti Area Geographi	4,563,210.00	214,423.00	3,295,926.62	4,279,834.66	-22.99	-983,908.04	4,149,143.82	-19.94	-853,217.20
455-Streetcar Operations	7,562,866.00	580,251.53	5,416,471.27	6,044,998.79	-10.40	-628,527.52	3,553,398.61	30.82	1,863,072.66
457-CLEAR	5,437,560.00	839,419.66	3,684,479.91	4,481,093.20	-17.78	-796,613.29	2,781,332.80	20.15	903,147.11



Interdepartmental Correspondence Sheet

June 29, 2023

TO: Mayor and Members of City Council

FROM: Tara J Songer, Finance Manager, Accounts & Audits

SUBJECT: Audit of the City Treasurer's Report for the Month Ended April 30, 2023

In accordance with Article IX, Section 5, of the Administrative Code of the City of Cincinnati, the Finance Manager, Accounts and Audits has examined the Statement of the City Treasurer for the month ended April 30, 2023 and has found it to be correct.

We have on file certifications from banking institutions showing the amounts on deposit as of April 30, 2023.

Certified US Bank Balance	\$6,447,445.36
Certified Fifth Third Bank Balance	\$66,884,203.38

General Account Bank Balance Total \$73,331,648.74

Adjusted for:

Outstanding Checks (\$8,248,979.66) Net Deposits in Transit \$1,262,234.90

Reconciling Items \$638,094.03 (\$6,348,650.73)

City of Cincinnati Treasurer's Balance \$66,982,998.01

Parking System Facilities

Certified Fifth Third Bank Balance \$107,983.04

Adjusted for:

Net Deposits in Transit \$155.00

Outstanding Checks \$0.00

Interest \$119.25

Reconciling Items \$0.00 \$35.75

City of Cincinnati Treasurer's Balance \$108,018.79

Retirement System

Certified US Bank Balance \$22,959,063.45

Adjustment for:

Outstanding Checks (\$48,673.42)

Net Deposit in Transit \$1,229.03

Reconciling Items (\$69,919.12) (\$117,363.51)

City of Cincinnati Treasurer's Balance \$22,841,699.94



May 31, 2023

To: Mayor and Members of City Council

From: Nicole D. Lee, City Treasurer al

Subject: There is transmitted herewith the report of the City Treasurer's Office, at April 30, 2023 submitted in accordance with Section 301-17 of the Cincinnati Municipal Code.

Cash on hand and in the bank to the credit of the following:

CASH ON HAND IN THE BANK:

General Account	\$66,982,998.01
Parking System Facilities Account	108,018.79
Retirement System Account	22,841,699.94
Total Treasury Balances	\$89,932,716.74

Investments, in the custody of the City Treasurer, to the credit of the following:

SECURITIES OF CITY OF CINCINNATI

Beginning Investments	\$1,383,685,530.22
Purchases	55,000,000.00
Maturities	(50,000,000.00)
Ending Investments	\$1,388,685,530.22

Attachment

BANK RECONCILIATION FOR THE MONTH ENDED 4/30/2023

GENERAL ACCOUNT:						
US Bank Balance - City of Cincinnati (#930-0443)						6,447,445.36
Fifth Third Balance - Genera	l Fund	(#9990200041)				66,884,203.38
US Bank Balance for Controlled Disbursement Account					_	0.00
Certified General Account Bank Balance Total					\$ _	73,331,648.74
Adjusted for						
Adjusted for:			\$	(9.249.070.66)		
Outstanding Checks Net Deposits in Transit			Ф	(8,248,979.66) 1,262,234.90		
Controlled Disbursement	Accour	nt.		0.00		
Reconciling Items	Accoun	ıı		638,094.03 (A)		(6,348,650.73)
-			_	030,074.03 (A)	_	
TREASURER'S BALANCE					\$ =	66,982,998.01
PARKING SYSTEM FACILITIE	<u>:S:</u>					
Certified Fifth Third Bank B		(#7021328955)			\$_	107,983.04
A 354-3 C						
Adjusted for: Outstanding Checks			\$	0.00		
Interest			Э	(119.25)		
Net Deposits in Transit				155.00		
Reconciling Items				0.00 (B)		35.75
TREASURER'S BALANCE			_	0.00 (B)	-	
I REASURER'S BALANCE					\$ =	108,018.79
RETIREMENT SYSTEM:						
Certified US Bank Balance					\$_	22,959,063.45
A 11 / 1 6						
Adjusted for:			ø.	(49 (72 42)		
Outstanding Checks			\$	(48,673.42)		
Interest Net Deposits in Transit				0.00 1,229.03		
Reconciling Items				(69,919.12) (C)		(117,363.51)
-				(09,919.12)	_	
TREASURER'S BALANCE					\$ =	22,841,699.94
	MISC	ELLANEOUS I	RECO	NCILING ITEMS		
(A) CENEDAL ACCOUNT.	\$	638,094.03		638,094.03	1	Misc-Fifth Third
(A) GENERAL ACCOUNT:	Þ	030,094.03		0.00		Misc-US Bank
				0.00	1	VIISC-US Dalik
(D) DADIZING A GGOLDIT	•	0.00		0.00		U
(B) PARKING ACCOUNT:	\$	0.00		0.00		Unreceipted Deposits Returned Items
				0.00 0.00		Receipt Discrepancies
				0.00		Service Charge
				0.00	i	oci vice Chai ge
(C) DETIDEMENT OVOTEN	C	((0.010.12)		0.00		With drawal Dissesses
(C) <u>RETIREMENT SYSTEM:</u>	\$	(69,919.12)		0.00		Withdrawal Discrepancy Receipt Discrepancy
				(0.10) (69,919.02)		Check disbursement error
				0.00		Service Charge
				0.00	i.	on vice Charge

Contacts: (As of 6/19/01)

U.S. Bank - Donna Palmer (phone # 632-4752)

-Mary York is the person who sends information (Phone # 979-1752) (fax#979-1255)